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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 

RESONANT SYSTEMS, INC. d/b/a 
RevelHMI, 
 
   Plaintiff, 

  v. 

SONY GROUP CORPORATION and SONY 
INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT INC., 

   Defendants. 

  

Case No. 2:22-cv-00424-JRG  

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

 

 
 

CORRECTED JOINT MOTION TO FURTHER EXTEND THE STAY OF ALL 
DEADLINES 

 
Plaintiff Resonant Systems, Inc. d/b/a RevelHMI (“Resonant”) and Defendant Sony 

Interactive Entertainment Inc. (“SIE Inc.”) jointly move for a further extension of the stay entered 

by the Court on December 18, 2024 (Dkt. No. 167) as later extended (Dkt. No. 168). As the parties 

indicated in their prior motion to stay, the parties have reached an agreement in principle on all 

matters in controversy and have been engaged in the process of finalizing the resolution agreement 

and preparing the appropriate dismissal papers for the Court. However, because that process, while 

productive, has yet to conclude, the parties jointly request that the Court further briefly extend the 

stay by two weeks up to and including February 14, 2025, to allow the parties to complete the 

resolution agreement and file the appropriate dismissal papers. 

 

Dated: January 31, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Paul A. Kroeger   
 
Reza Mirzaie  
California Bar No. 246953 

/s/ Matthew Satchwell                        
 
Melissa Smith  
TX Bar No. 24001351 
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rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
Kristopher Davis  
California Bar No. 329627 
kdavis@raklaw.com 
Christian W. Conkle  
California Bar No. 306374 
cconkle@raklaw.com  
Jason Wietholter  
California Bar No. 337139 
jwietholter@raklaw.com 
Paul A. Kroeger  
California Bar No. 229074 
kroeger@raklaw.com 
Qi Tong 
California Bar No. 330347 
ptong@raklaw.com 
 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Blvd. 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile: (310) 826-6991 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Resonant Systems, Inc. d/b/a RevelHMI 

James Travis Underwood  
TX Bar No. 24102587 
GILLAM & SMITH, LLP  
303 South Washington Avenue 
Marshall, TX 75670 
Telephone: 903.934.8450 
Facsimile: 903.934.9257 
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com  
travis@gilliamsmithlaw.com 
 
Richard Mulloy (admitted pro hac vice) 
Edward Sikorski (admitted pro hac vice) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 
San Diego, CA  92121 
Telephone: (858) 677-1400 
Facsimile: (858) 677-1401 
richard.mulloy@us.dlapiper.com 
edward.sikorski@us.dlapiper.com 
 
Matthew Satchwell (IL Bar No. 6290672) 
Aima Mori (admitted pro hac vice) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
444 West Lake Street, Suite 900 
Chicago, IL  60606 
Telephone: (312) 368.4000 
Facsimile: (312) 236.516 
matthew.satchwell@us.dlapiper.com 
aima.mori@us.dlapiper.com 
 
Martin Ellison (admitted pro hac vice) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
2000 Avenue of the Stars 
Suite 400 North Tower 
Los Angeles, CA  90067-4735 
Telephone: (310) 595-3000 
Facsimile: (310) 595-3300 
martin.ellison@us.dlapiper.com 
 
Derek Gretkowski (admitted pro hac vice) 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
One Liberty Place 
1650 Market Street, Suite 5000 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-7300 
 
Eric A. Buresh (KS Bar No. 19895) 
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Mark C. Lang (KS Bar No. 26185) 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 
Overland Park, KS  66211 
Telephone: (913) 777-5600 
Facsimile: (913) 377-5601 
eric.buresh@eriseip.com 
mark.lang@eriseip.com 
 
Abran J. Kean (admitted pro hac vice) 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
5299 DTC Blvd., Suite 1340 
Greenwood Village, CO  80111 
Telephone: (913) 777-5600 
Facsimile: (913) 377-
5601Abran.kean@eriseip.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Sony Interactive Entertainment, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE 

Counsel for Plaintiff met and conferred with Counsel for Defendants on January 30, 2025. 

Counsel for Defendants do not oppose this motion.   

/s/ Paul A. Kroeger     
 Paul A. Kroeger 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that the counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic 

service are being served on January 31, 2025 with a copy of this document via the Court’s ECF 

system. 

 
 
DATED: January 31, 2025    By: /s/ Paul A. Kroeger  
               Paul A. Kroeger 
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